

Which were severally read and adopted, and

The bill, as amended, was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal sections 201, 202, 203, 204, 205 and 206, of Article 27, of the Code of Public General Laws, entitled 'Crimes and Punishments,' sub-title 'Minereal Waters, Porter and other Beverages,' as repealed and re-enacted with amendments, by chapter 262, of the Acts of the General Assembly of Maryland, of 1892, and to add to said title and sub-title three new sections, one to immediately follow section 205, and to be known as 'Section 205 A,' and the other two to immediately follow section 206, and to be known respectively, as 'Section 206 A, and 206 B.'"

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED BY JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

In line 6, of title strike out after the word "sections," all down to the word "two" in line 7.

In line 8, of title strike out after the word "202 A," the word "and" and add after 205 B, the words "and section "206 C."

In line 17, of section 1, strike out all after the word "sub-title" and before the word "to" in line 18.

In line 19 of section 1, after the words "206 A," strike out the word "and" and insert after the word "206 B" the words "and section 206 C."

In section 203 and line 72, strike out the word "use" and insert in lieu thereof the word "fill."

In line 76, in section 203, strike out after the word "produced" the words "or to fill the same."

In line 77 of section 203, strike out the words "milk, cream."

In line 77 of section 203, after the word "beverages," strike out all down to the words "or to deface" in line 79.

Strike out all of section 205 A.

In line 186 of section 206, after the word "Court," strike out the word "of" and insert in lieu thereof the word "or."

After section 206 B, add, 'Section 206 C,' to read as follows: